

City of Neenah  
Contract 13-24  
Winneconne/Commercial Right Turn Lane

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construction Company		Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	301.5	Furnish, Install & Relay 12-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	28	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
2	305.1	Furnish & Install Standard Catch Basin	Each	2	\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	305.8	Remove Storm Catch Basin	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
4	306.11	Abandon Storm Manhole	Each	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	308.2.4	Install & Maintain Type "D" Catch Basin Protection	Each	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
<b>Base Bid Storm</b>						<b>\$13,550.00</b>		<b>\$9,030.00</b>
6	405.2	Sawcut Existing Concrete Pavement	Lin. Ft.	1000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00
7	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	Lin. Ft.	115	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$1.55	\$178.25
8	402.1.6.6	Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$19.00	\$3,040.00
9	9999.1	Remove Concrete Signal Base	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
10	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq.Yd.	195	\$6.30	\$1,228.50	\$18.00	\$3,510.00
11	9999.2	Remove Pull Box	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	453	\$29.80	\$13,499.40	\$28.35	\$12,842.55
13	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Base Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	360	\$15.55	\$5,598.00	\$22.45	\$8,082.00
14	402.1.1.10	Furnish & Install 10-inch Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	312	\$86.00	\$26,832.00	\$91.15	\$28,438.80
15	403.2.1.8	Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter (repair)	Lin. Ft.	142	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$78.00	\$11,076.00
16	9999.3	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	33	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$78.00	\$2,574.00
17	404.1.1	Furnish & Install 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	2020	\$7.10	\$14,342.00	\$8.45	\$17,069.00
18	9999.4	Furnish and Installed Median Sloped Nose	Sq.Ft.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
19	9999.5	Install Concrete Base Type 1	Each	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
20	403.2.4.7	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields (Furnished by City)	Each	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
21	402.1.5.2	Furnish and Install Drilled Tie Bars	Each	110	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00
22	402.1.5.3	Furnish and Install Drilled Dowel Bars	Lin. Ft.	15	\$16.50	\$247.50	\$25.00	\$375.00
23	812.21	Remove Existing and Install Temporary and Permanent Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
24	9999.7	Furnish and Install 2-inch Conduit	Lin. Ft.	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
25	9999.8	Furnish and Install 3-inch Conduit	Lin. Ft.	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
26	9999.9	Furnish and Install Pull Box	Each	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
27	505.2	Furnish & Install Terracing, Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed & Erosion Matting	Sq. Yd.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
28	9999.11	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$3,168.53	\$3,168.53	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$34,375.00	\$34,375.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
<b>Base Bid Street</b>						<b>\$134,758.43</b>		<b>\$140,805.60</b>
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$148,308.43</b>		<b>\$149,835.60</b>